----t t Copyright, 1953, by '
American Telephone and Telegraph Company
Printed in U. S. A. •
BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Station Installation and Maintenance
SECTION C53.158
Issue 1, June, 1953
AT&T Co Standard

installation of additional cables can be avoided thereby.
6.13 Where lamps are provided in key telephone sets as
well as indicators or associated 101-type key boxes,
Table 5 shows the type of lamps required:
Signal Lamp
Supply
lOV a-c
14-26V d-c
47-S0V d-c
TABLE 5
Tel
Set
51A
51A*
SlA*
Lamp Type
Indicator and/or
101 Key Boxes
G2
A3
K2
* With resistance in series (see Paragraph 6.11)
6.14 Where 15-type lamp indicators are used throughout
for signals with A3 or K2 lamps the limits given above
do not apply and all lamps associated with one line may be
connected to common leads as indicated on the circuit drawings.
C53.158
~Page 9
lAl KEY TELEPHONE SYSTEM
INSTALLATION
Page 10
10 Pages
7. FINAL TESTS
7.01 Upon completion of a key telephone system lAl iristal­
lation, check that all features of the system operate
properly.
7.02 Check to insure that the lamp is positioned forward
toward the button against the shoulders of the slot in
the lamp recess in order to insure maximum illumination.
7.03 Check that all key telephone sets and other stations
are equipped with correct designation cards or strips.
Also check that any unused keys in the 4 and 6-button telephone
sets are blocked in the non-operated position by the P-339942
key blocking device. This is an eyelet shaped device which is
assembled flange up under the key button which it is desired
to block. Guard D-96008 may be used to block unused keys in
the 6021D, 6027D and 6028D-type keys. This device snaps oh
the key plunger rod immediately under the key button.
7.04 Before leaving the job see that the subscriber or a
competent representative fully understands the method
of operation of the particular system that has been installed,
7.05 On systems supplied by transformer and rectifiers from
commercial power (without floater battery) disconnect
this source of power long enough to check that outgoing calls